$\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{T}} = ($	U.S. PTC	2	
21-07	29/29412		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12/21/20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark
	01-08-2	2008	:T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103473:		focuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	103473		_dress of receiving party(ies)
Tsuyoshi KOSHIDAKA		Name: <u>DAIKYO SEIKO, LTD.</u>	
	1	nternal Addres	ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date		Street Address	: 38-2, Sumida 3-chome
Execution Date(s) December 11, 2007			•
Assignment Merger			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		City: Sumic	da-ku, Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement		State [.]	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lie	cense	Country: JAI	PAN Zip: 131-0031
Other		dditional name((s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗸
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	onal numbers attac	B. Patent N	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additio	onal numbers attac	B. Patent N thed? Yes [LO.(S) 12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition	onal numbers attac ondence 6 i: i	B. Patent N thed? Yes [. Total number nvolved:	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC - 8021 er of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed	onal numbers attac ondence (: i 7	B. Patent N thed? Yes [Total number rvolved: Total fee (3)	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC - R021 er of applications and patents 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name:Robert J. Schneider	onal numbers attac ondence (: i 7	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 100 FC • 8021 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name: Robert J. Schneider	onal numbers attac ondence : : LLP	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name:Robert J. Schneider Internal Address:Chapman and Cutler	onal numbers attac ondence : : LLP	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC: 8021 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name: Robert J. Schneider Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	onal numbers attac ondence i: LLP et,	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requised 8. Payment In	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC 8021 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name:Robert J. Schneider Internal Address:Chapman and Cutler Street Address:111 West Monroe Street Suite 1700	onal numbers attac ondence :: LLP et,	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requised 8. Payment In	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC: 8621 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation ard Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom corresponent should be mailed Name: Robert J. Schneider Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street Suite 1700 City: Chicago	onal numbers attac ondence :: LLP et,	B. Patent N hed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized ✓ Enclosed None requirations 8. Payment Intropy and Credit Car	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC: 8021 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition S. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name:Robert J. Schneider Internal Address:Chapman and Cutler Street Address:111 West Monroe Street Suite 1700 City:Chicago State:ILZip:606	onal numbers attac ondence :: LLP et,	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Ca b. Deposit A	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC: 8021 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name: Robert J. Schneider Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street Suite 1700 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: Phone Number: (312) 845-3919	onal numbers attac ondence : LLP et, 03	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Ca b. Deposit A	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC: 8021 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition S. Name and address to whom correspondence of the mailed Name:Robert J. Schneider Internal Address:Chapman and Cutler Street Address:III West Monroe Street Suite 1700 City:Chicago State:Zip:606 Phone Number:(312) 845-3919 Fax Number:(312) 803-5299	onal numbers attac ondence : LLP et, 03	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Ca b. Deposit A	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC: 8021 er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name:Robert J. Schneider Internal Address:Chapman and Cutler Street Address:Chapman and Cutler State:Chicago State:Chicago State:Chicago State:Chicago State:Chicago State:Sold Phone Number:(312) 845-3919 Fax Number:Sold Signature:S	onal numbers attac ondence : LLP et, 03	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Authorized 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Ca b. Deposit A	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No FC: 8021 er of applications and patents er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 50-0305 ed User Name Robert J. Schnei
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name:Robert J. Schneider Internal Address:Chapman and Cutler Street Address:Chapman and Cutler Street Address:111 West Monroe Street Suite 1700 City:Chicago State:ILZip:606 Phone Number:(312) 845-3919 Fax Number:(312) 803-5299 Email Address:bschneid@chapman.com	onal numbers attac ondence i: LLP et, 03 om ignature	B. Patent N thed? Yes [5. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized None required 8. Payment In a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorized	12/28/2007 EFLORES 00000079 29294 No <fc:a021< td=""> er of applications and patents er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 50-0305 ed User Name Robert J. Schnei December 21, 2007</fc:a021<>

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 1718964

•

.

PATENT REEL: 020336 FRAME: 0844 U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. _____ ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1718964 Assignment of U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Assignee's Name:	DAIKYO SEIKO, LTD.		
Assignee's Address:	38-2, Sumida 3-chome, Sumida-ku		
-	Tokyo 131-0031 JAPAN		

(hereinafter ASSIGNEES) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to his/her invention relating to:

Invention Title:

NOZZLE CAP FOR SYRINGE

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):

 \underline{X} executed concurrently herewith,

_____ executed on ______

_____ Serial No. ______, filed on ______, as amended,

in and to said Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Each of the undersigned warrants, covenants, and agrees that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

2349427.01.01.doc 1718964

> PATENT REEL: 020336 FRAME: 0845

Each of the undersigned further warrants, covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to or to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention, and for said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEES, their successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Chapman and Cutler LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:

Tsuyoshi KOSHIDAKA 38-2, Sumida 3-chome, Sumida-ku Tokyo 131-0031 JAPAN Japan

Inventor's Country of Citizenship:

<u>Tsuyoski Koshidaka</u> Signature of Inventor <u>Masaya</u> Arak, Witness

<u>11. December 2007</u> Date <u>11. December 2007</u>

Date

-2-

Assignment, Atty. Docket No. 1718964

PATENT REEL: 020336 FRAME: 0846